Privacy Policy for Cyndi's Gardens LLC

This Privacy Policy applies to the collection, use, and disclosures of personal information by Cyndi's Gardens LLC, operating within the state of Ohio, United States.

Information We Collect

When you visit our website or interact with our services, we may collect the following types of personal information:

Contact information (such as name, email address, phone number)

Billing and shipping address details

Payment information (eg., credit card details)

Information provided when communicating with us (eg., via email or through our contact forms)

How We Use Your Information

We use the information collected for the following purposes:

To process orders and provide products and services you request

To communicate with you regarding your orders, inquiries, or to provide information about our products, services, and promotions

To personalize your experience and improve our website based on your preferences and feedback

To manage your account, including processing payments and providing support

To comply with legal obligations and protect against fraudulent transactions

Data Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties without your consent, except for the purpose of delivering the products or services requested by you. However, we may share your information with trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, provided that they agree to keep this information confidential.

Data Security

We take reasonable measures to safeguard your personal information against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Your Rights

Under applicable laws, including Ohio state laws, you may have the right to:

Access and update your personal information

Opt-out of receiving promotional communications

Request the deletion of your personal data (subject to legal obligations)

Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these websites. We encourage you to review their privacy policies before providing any personal information.

Updates to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the revised policy will be effective upon posting.

Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at cyndisgarden@outlook.com.

This Privacy Policy was last updated on 12/8/2023.